ETSI TISPAN#10bis

10bTDXXX
ETSI TISPAN#11Ter

11tTD363
Sophia Antipolis,

16-20 October 2006

Liaison Statement
	Title:
	LS to SG4 and 3GPP on Specification  Methodology


	From:
	

	Organisation:
	ETSI TISPAN WG8

	Approval Date:
	26 October 2006

	Technical Contact:
	Thomas Unterschütz, Thomas.Unterschuetz@T-SYSTEMS.COM

	Reply to:
	Leen Mak, WG8 Vice chair, lmak@lucent.com
Christian Julien, TISPAN TO, christian.julien@etsi.org

	Reply by (if required):
	5 December 2006


	To:
	

	Organisation:
	ITU-T Q.9/4, 3GPP SA5

	Contact Person:
	Knut Johannessen, Rapporteur Q.9/4

Greg Jones, ITU-T SG4 Counsellor

Robert Petersen, SA5 IRP Methodology Work Task Rapporteur 

Adrian Zoicas, 3GPP SA TO

	e-mail:
	knut-hakon.johannessen@telenor.com
Greg.Jones@itu.int
robert.petersen@ericsson.com
Adrian.Zoicas@ETSI.ORG


	For:

	Action:
	X

	Information:
	


Action/Decision Requested:

TISPAN WG8 is currently engaged in an effort to define and document its specification methodology. We consider that important steps towards the capability to develop high quality specification documents which are easy to maintain.

We are also aware of the joint activity on IRP Methodology between ITU-T Q.9/4 and 3GPP SA5. Because we think that the outcome of your activity may very well be applicable to our work on specification methodology, we would like to ask you to inform us about the current results of your activity, and to keep us informed about future results. Any other relevant information, e.g. about the planning of your activity, would also be very much appreciated.
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